(Loss)/Profit before income tax expense (13,404) 6,209 (43) (7,238) 1,388 (5,850)

Income tax expense 110 (1,342) - (1,232) 65 (1,167)

Net (loss)/profit for the year (13,294) 4,867 (43) (8,470) 1,453 (7,017)

Non-controlling interest - - - - - -

Net (loss)/profit attributable to owners of the Company (13,294) 4,867 (43) (8,470) 1,453 (7,017)

Assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2019

Segmental assets - Consolidated total assets 119,464 81,485 1,789 202,738 (107,493) 95,245

Segmental liabilities - Consolidated total liabilities 37,988 62,526 606 101,120 (39,164) 61,956

Segmental non-current assets by regions as at 31 December 2019

Malaysia 80,526 - 47 80,573 (69,976) 10,597

The rest of Asia - 22,062 - 22,062 1,368 23,430

 80,526 22,062 47 102,635 (68,608) 34,027

Ho Wah Genting Berhad (Company No: 272923-H)

[Notes to Quarterly Financial Report – continued]

Page 12 of 27

PART A (continued)

10. Segmental Reporting (continued)

 As previously stated  Reclassification Adjustments  As restated

  Wires and   Wires and   Wires and

Preceding year’s 12 months period ended 31 December 2019 Investments Cables  Investments Cables  Investments Cables

 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000 RM’000  RM’000 RM’000

Segmental revenue by strategic/functional division units

External revenue 203 -  203 -  203 -

Inter-segment revenue 24 -  24 -  24 -

 227 -  227 -  227 -

Segmental revenue by regions

Malaysia 227 -  227 -  227 -

The rest of Asia - -  - -  - -

North America - -  - -  - -

 227 -  227 -  227 -

Results

(Loss)/Profit from operations before share options expenses (12,773) (151)  (151) 151  (12,924) -

Share options expenses - -  - -  - -

Loss from operations (12,773) (151)  (151) 151  (12,924) -

Finance income 313 -  - -  313 -

Finance costs (603) (190)  (190) 190  (793) -

Loss before income tax expense (13,063) (341)  (341) 341  (13,404) -

Income tax expense 110 -  - -  110 -

Net loss  for the year (12,953) (341)  (341) 341  (13,294) -

Non-controlling interest - -  - -  - -

Net loss attributable to owners of the Company (12,953) (341)  (341) 341  (13,294) -

Assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2019

Segmental assets - Consolidated total assets 97,874 21,590  21,590 (21,590)  119,464 -

Segmental liabilities - Consolidated total liabilities 27,144 10,844  10,844 (10,844)  37,988 -

Segmental non-current assets by regions as at 31 December 2019

Malaysia 80,507 19  19 (19)  80,526 -

The rest of Asia - -  - -  - -

 80,507 19  19 (19)  80,526 -

Ho Wah Genting Berhad (Company No: 272923-H)

[Notes to Quarterly Financial Report – continued]

Page 13 of 27

PART A (continued)

11. Valuations of Property, Plant and Equipment

The Group adopted the revaluation method to measure its entire class of buildings.

Buildings are stated at revalued amount, which is the fair value at the date of the revaluation

less any accumulated depreciation and impairment losses, if any.  Fair value is determined

from market-based evidence by appraisal that is undertaken by professional qualified

valuers.

An increase arising from revaluation is recognised in other comprehensive income and